
 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL 

Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT  06051 
Phone: (860) 827-2935  Fax: (860) 827-2950 

E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov 
Web Site: portal.ct.gov/csc 

 VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
DATE:  March 15, 2024 

 
TO:   Service List, dated January 26, 2024 
  Marie Urbanetti (marieurbanetti@gmail.com)  

Sandy Jeamel (sjeamel@cox.net)  
Nora Duncan (noralduncan@hotmail.com)  
Todd Volpe (tdv214@yahoo.com) 
Nicole Lemoine (nmlemoine@hotmail.com) 
Leslie Frey (lesliefrey@icloud.com) 
Rose and Daniel Carroll (rdcarroll01@aol.com) 
Bryan Lerch (bryanmlerch@gmail.com) 
Eric and Katherine Fuerst (fuerstem@gmail.com) 
David Svalestad (david.osvalestad@gmail.com) 
Bill Davitt (william.davitt@cox.net) 
Louisa Graver (lgraver163@gmail.com) 
Lori P. Davitt (lpidavitt@gmail.com) 
Gradeigh Purcell (gradeighpurcell@gmail.com) 
Thomas Matrick and Robin Starkel (via U.S. mail) 
Bridgette Woodall (woodallspace@gmail.com)  
Linda Woodall (woodallwiz@gmail.com) 
Pedro and Katherine Ortiz (p.ortiz.lcsw@gmail.com) 
Susan Hewett (mshewett@sbcglobal.net) 
Carrie Stegeman (castegeman@yahoo.com) 
Robert Thulin (bobtqm@cox.net) 
Laura and Roger Paro (laura_paro@mac.com) 
Linda Knybel (lknybel@gmail.com) 
Lynn Richard (lynnr2580@gmail.com) 
Raymond Welnicki (zedgar@cox.net) 

  Kathy and Norman Bolduc (nbolduc@cox.net) 
  Rachel Schnabel (rmdschnabel@gmail.com) 

 

FROM:  Melanie A. Bachman, Executive Director  
 

RE: PETITION NO. 1609 – TRITEC Americas, LLC notice of election to waive exclusion 
from Connecticut Siting Council jurisdiction, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes 
§16-50k(e), and petition for a declaratory ruling, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes 
§4-176 and §16-50k, for the proposed construction, maintenance and operation of a 0.999-
megawatt AC solar photovoltaic electric generating facility located at 250 Carter Street, 
Manchester, Connecticut, and associated electrical interconnection. CGS §4-176 Deadline 
for Action - Requests for a Public Hearing. 

 
 
During a public meeting of the Connecticut Siting Council (Council) held on March 14, 2024, the Council 
granted the Requests for a Public Hearing from the above-referenced persons, dated between February 22, 
2024 and March 8, 2024, for the above-referenced petition for a declaratory ruling.   
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A schedule for the public hearing will be developed and publicly noticed in compliance with Connecticut 
General Statutes (CGS) §4-177(b).  
 
Pursuant to CGS §4-176(e), within 60 days after receipt of a petition for a declaratory ruling, an 
administrative agency in writing shall: 1) issue a declaratory ruling; 2) order the matter for specified 
proceedings; 3) agree to issue a declaratory ruling by a specified date; 4) decide not to issue a declaratory 
ruling and initiate regulation-making proceedings on the subject; or 5) decide not to issue a declaratory 
ruling stating the reasons for the action. 
 
Thank you for your attention and cooperation. 
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